



AGILITY TRIALS Sunday June 22, 2024

Sedgwick 🥎 County

\*\*\*\*air-

conditioned facility and fully matted floors\*\*\*\*

TWO TRIALS- 11AM AND 2PM

Sedgwick Co. Extension Center 7001 W. 21st North, Wichita, KS This is a state qualifier dog show for the Kansas State Fair 4-H Dog Show. Deadline for pre-registration: June 13

- 1. Check-in one half hour before trial time.
- 2. Pre-register by Friday, June 13\\. Send entry fee of \$10 per trial for first entry (additional entries per member are \$6) with the registration form and a copy of a current "State Immunization Record". Late/gate entries will be \$12.00.
- 3. Make checks payable to "Sedgwick Co. Extension" and mail to: Barbara Wingfield, OP 7001 W. 21st North Wichita, KS 67205
- 4. Dogs must be at least 12 months of age at date of trial to enter.
- 5. Dogs in pre-agility will be on leash. Agility I, II, III, IV will be off leash and should be showing in novice or advanced obedience classes.
- 6. No dog in season will be allowed to show and will be asked to leave.

- 7. Any abuse of dogs on the show grounds or in the ring will result in disqualification.
- 8. Any dog fouling the ring will receive a white ribbon.
- 9. Any dog that is overly aggressive or potentially dangerous to people or other dogs will be disqualified and asked to leave the show grounds.
- 10. Good sportsmanship shall be observed at all times. The Judge's decision is final. Poor sportsmanship may lead to loss of ribbon, class dismissal or disgualification from the show as determined by the Judge and/or show committee. Any protest should be made in writing to the show committee.
- 11. Show rules will follow the guidelines of the Kansas 4H Dog Show Rules revised 2023 https://bookstore.ksre.ksu.edu/pubs/4 H1120.pdf. All dogs must be on leash or in a dog kennel at all times when not in the agility ring.
- 12. Sedgwick Co. Extension Center will not be responsible for any harm or injury to a dog or person during the show.
- 13. Questions or concerns, call Karen Riedmiller 316-519-8566 or Sherry Ibrahim 316-249-4926

K-State Research and Extension is committed to making its services, activities and programs accessible to all participants. Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities may be requested by contacting Barbara Wingfield, OP (316) 660-0115, bwingfie@ksu.edu. Notify staff of accommodation needs as early as possible. Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service. K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



## Sedgwick County 4H Agility Trials Sunday, June 22 at 11am/2pm Sedgwick Co. Extension Center, 4H Hall

7001 W. 21<sup>st</sup> North, Wichita Air-Conditioned building with fully matted floors This is a state qualifier dog show for the Kansas State Fair 4-H Dog Show

<b>Pre-registration Form</b> ( <u>use one form per dog</u> ) PRE-REGISTRATION FORM MUST BE RECEIVED BY <u>Friday, June 13</u> TO: Kate Schoenberg, 4H agent, Sedgwick Co. Extension Center,			
		7001 W. 21 <sup>st</sup> 1	North, Wichita, KS 67205
		Make Checks Payabl	e to: Sedgwick County Extension
		Please enclose: registration for	orm, copy of vaccination record, and fees.
Name	Age (as of 01/01/2025)		
Address	County		
City	Zip		
Phone number ()			
Dog's name	breed		
Dog's height at withersinches			
Division I, II, or III (height of dog) (circle one) Division I- dogs under 15 inches- jump Division II- dogs 15-20 inches- jump 1 Division III- dogs 20 inches and over- Class (check one): *Pre-agility(obstacles will be a Agility I Agility II Agility III Agility IV *Not a State Fair qualifying class Trial Times (check times attending) 11 am trial 2pm	9 8 inches 2 inches jump 16 inches		
Number of trials @ \$10/1 <sup>st</sup> entry\$6/ad			
Late entries will be \$12.00 each			
I agree to abide by the rules set by the S	6 6		
Member's signature			
Parent's signature	Date		

K-State Research and Extension is committed to making its services, activities and programs accessible to all participants. Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities may be requested by contacting Barbara Wingfield, OP (316) 660-0115, <u>bwingfie@ksu.edu</u>. Notify staff of accommodation needs as early as possible. Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service. K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer.